the project; and

WHEREAS, Hotel & Leisure Advisors (HLA) Is a qualified firm with experience in evaluating

hotel, convention, and conference center developments and has proposed to conduct the

feasibility study for an estimated amount not to exceed Fifty-Two Thousand Five Hundred

Dollars ($52,500); and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the feasibility study is to determine whether the City can sustain

such a project, including an analysis of demand generators, comparable venues, revenue

and expense projections, partnership structures under a P3 model, and recommendations

[...]

negotiate and execute a contract with Hotel & Leisure Advisors (HLA) for a feasibility study

fora City-owned hotel and convention center project to be located in the area of Bear Hunter,

FM 20, and Highway 71, in an estimated amount not to exceed Fifty-Two Thousand Five

Hundred Dollars ($52,500), together with any related documents necessary to implement

the study consistent with this Resolution.

Section 3. Scope and Purpose. The feasibility study shall evaluate market demand; facility

programming; site considerations; projected operating performance;